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Secondary School Competition - Term 3

Round 1 · Week starting Sun 03 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Division Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Wed 30 Jul 2025 16:15 THC 1 Collegiate Red Friends Luis Cordero-Monks

Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 31 Jul 2025 16:15 THC 1 SMC Green SMC Blue Sebastien Pritchard

Sadie Rogers

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 31 Jul 2025 16:15 THC 2 Mount Carmel Mackillop Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 31 Jul 2025 16:15 THC 3 Fahan Collegiate White Wavey van Dorsselaer

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 04 Aug 2025 16:00 THC 1 Friends Hutchins Hamish McGuire

Tom Groom

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 04 Aug 2025 16:00 THC 2 SHC SVC Lucy Meikle

Sophie West

Round 2 · Week starting Sun 10 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Division Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires
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Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Wed 06 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 1 Mount Carmel Collegiate White Sadie Rogers

Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 07 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 1 SMC Blue Fahan Sebastien Pritchard

Sadie Rogers

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 07 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 2 SMC Green Collegiate Red Wavey van Dorsselaer

Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 07 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 3 Mackillop Friends Hamish McGuire

Arthur Lakos

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 11 Aug 2025 16:00 THC 1 Friends SHC Sebastien Pritchard

Tom Groom

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 11 Aug 2025 16:00 THC 2 SVC Hutchins Lucy Meikle

Sophie West

Round 3 · Week starting Sun 17 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Division Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Wed 13 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 1 SMC Blue Mackillop

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 14 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 1 SMC Green Friends Sebastien Pritchard

Charlotte Pritchard

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 14 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 2 Mount Carmel Fahan Larissa Green

Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 14 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 3 Collegiate Red Collegiate White Lucy Anders

Arthur Lakos

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 18 Aug 2025 16:00 THC 1 Friends SVC Sebastien Pritchard

Tom Groom

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 18 Aug 2025 16:00 THC 2 Hutchins SHC Lucy Meikle

Sophie West
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Round 4 · Week starting Sun 24 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Division Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Wed 20 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 1 Mount Carmel SMC Green Luis Cordero-Monks

Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 21 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 1 Collegiate Red SMC Blue Hamish McGuire

Sadie Rogers

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 21 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 2 Fahan Mackillop Larissa Green

Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 21 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 3 Friends Collegiate White Sebastien Pritchard

Arthur Lakos

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 25 Aug 2025 16:00 THC 1 Friends Hutchins Sebastien Pritchard

Tom Groom

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 25 Aug 2025 16:00 THC 2 SHC SVC Sophie West

Lucy Meikle

Round 5 · Week starting Sun 31 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Division Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Wed 27 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 1 Friends SMC Blue Luis Cordero-Monks

Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 28 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 1 Fahan SMC Green Sadie Rogers

Hamish McGuire

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 28 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 2 Mackillop Collegiate White Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 28 Aug 2025 16:15 THC 3 Collegiate Red Mount Carmel Sebastien Pritchard

Arthur Lakos
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Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 01 Sep 2025 16:00 THC 1 Friends SHC Sebastien Pritchard

Tom Groom

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 01 Sep 2025 16:00 THC 2 SVC Hutchins Lucy Meikle

Sophie West

Round 6 · Week starting Sun 07 Sep 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Division Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Wed 03 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 1 Mackillop SMC Green Sophie West

Luis Cordero-Monks

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 04 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 1 Friends Mount Carmel Hamish McGuire

Sadie Rogers

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 04 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 2 Fahan Collegiate Red Larissa Green

Sophie West

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 04 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 3 SMC Blue Collegiate White Sebastien Pritchard

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 08 Sep 2025 16:00 THC 1 Friends SVC Sebastien Pritchard

Tom Groom

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 Mon 08 Sep 2025 16:00 THC 2 Hutchins SHC Sophie West

Lucy Meikle

Round 7 · Week starting Sun 07 Sep 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Division Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Wed 10 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 1 Friends Fahan Luis Cordero-Monks

Sadie Rogers

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 11 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 1 Mackillop Collegiate Red Sadie Rogers

Hamish McGuire
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Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 11 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 2 SMC Blue Mount Carmel Sebastien Pritchard

Lilly Johnson

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 Thu 11 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 3 SMC Green Collegiate White Sophie West

Arthur Lakos

Finals · Week starting Sun 14 Sep 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Division Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 
1v2

Mon 15 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 1 Friends Hutchins

Div 3 Boys - Term
3 
3v4

Mon 15 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 2 SHC SVC

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 
7 v 8

Wed 17 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 1 SMC Blue SMC Green

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 
1v2

Thu 18 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 1 Friends Mackillop

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 
3v4

Thu 18 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 2 Collegiate Red Collegiate White

Div 3 Girls - Term
3 
5 v 6

Thu 18 Sep 2025 16:15 THC 3 Mount Carmel Fahan
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